

Global Invacom Group Limited

("Global Invacom", the "Company" or the "Group")

Global Foxcom Releases New Mini-GNSS Repeater Kit

Singapore/London, 31 May 2022 - Global Invacom (SGX: QS9) (AIM: GINV), the global provider of satellite communications equipment and electronics, is pleased to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, OnePath Networks Limited, trading as "Global Foxcom", has launched its new Mini-Global Navigation Satellite System ("GNSS") repeater kit, another addition to Global Foxcom's highly successful range of Satcom Repeater solutions.

The new compact repeater is equipped with a unique set of features making it one of the most versatile and advanced GNSS repeater solutions available on the market.

The new dual zone Mini-GNSS repeater, not only offers a strong 'value' proposition but also offers additional functionality, which includes:

- universal compatibility, GNSS satellite support on all radio frequency ("RF") bands built-in RF Filters and digital gain control;
- active antenna monitoring, provides info and protect the system; and
- RF over gain protection circuit, prevent signal leakage scenarios.

Global Positioning System ("GPS") L1, L2 and L5 signals can be passed through the repeater into an internal space, increasing the reliability of satellite navigation devices indoors, eliminating any satellite acquisition delay when leaving the building.

Leveraging over 25 years of RF and optical experience, the repeater equipment is designed to cover a wide range of commercial and military applications, such as aircraft hangars, fleet management facilities, tunnels, police and fire Stations, manufacturing and testing facilities.

The repeater will enable Maintenance Repair and Operations (MRO) engineers to undertake constant avionic testing without having to move aircraft in and out of the hangar, as is the current practice.

Global Foxcom offers a variety of high-end GNSS, Iridium and Inmarsat Fiber/Coax-based satellite repeaters making it a one-stop-shop for commercial, military and aviation customers around the globe.

Tony Taylor, Executive Chairman of Global Invacom, commented:

"We're delighted to expand Global Foxcom's extensive range of Satcom Repeater solutions to help meet the growing demand for repeater equipment from the commercial and military sectors.

It is a testament to the hard work and expertise of the entire team that we continue to develop market-leading products. As a business, we remain focused on investing in R&D to continue to maintain our industry-leading position and further extend our product offering."

For further information, please contact:

Global Invacom Group Limited

Tony Taylor, Executive Chairman

Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

James Harris / Richard Johnson / Rob Patrick

Vigo Consulting (UK Media & Investor Relations)

Jeremy Garcia / Kendall Hill ginv@vigoconsulting.com

www.globalinvacom.com via Vigo Consulting

www.strandhanson.co.uk

Tel: +44 20 7409 3494

www.vigoconsulting.com

Tel: +44 20 7390 0238

About Global Invacom Group Limited

Global Invacom is a fully integrated satellite equipment provider with sites across Singapore, China, Indonesia, Philippines, Malaysia, Israel, UK and the U.S. Its customers include satellite broadcasters such as Sky Group of the UK and Dish Network of the USA and Data over Satellite providers including Hughes Network Systems, Viasat and Gilat Satellite Networks.

Global Invacom provides a full range of satellite ground equipment including antennas, LNB receivers, transceivers, fibre distribution equipment, transmitters, switches, and video distribution components, as well as manufacturing services for the defence and healthcare sectors. The Group is the world's only full-service outdoor unit supplier.

Global Invacom is listed on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and its shares are admitted to trading on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange.

For more information, please refer to www.globalinvacom.com

About Reach announcements

Reach is an investor communication service aimed at assisting listed and unlisted (including AIM quoted) companies to distribute media only/non-regulatory news releases such as marketing messages, corporate and product information into the public domain. An RNS Regulatory announcement is required to be notified under the AIM Rules for Companies.